Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after December 31, 2013, other than to give effect to (1) the automatic
conversion of all of our outstanding preferred shares and 1,570,000 Class B common shares into Class A common shares immediately upon the
completion of this offering and (2) the issuance and sale by us of 3,787,223 Class A common shares in the form of ADSs in this offering at the
initial public offering price of $14.00 per ADS after deduction of the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us and (3) the issuance and sale of 1,428,571 Class A common shares in the private placement to Best Investment Corporation
concurrently with this offering, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2013 would have been $227.1 million, or
$7.06 per outstanding Class A common share and $3.53 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $3.54 per
Class A common share and $1.77 per ADS to the existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $20.94 per
Class A common share and $10.47 per ADS to investors purchasing ADSs in this offering.

The following table illustrates such dilution:

Per Common
Share Per ADS

Actual net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2013 20.60 10.30
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the automatic conversion of 1,570,000
Class B common shares and all of our outstanding preferred shares into Class A common shares 3.52 1.76
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to (i) the automatic conversion of
1,570,000 Class B common shares and all of our outstanding preferred shares into Class A common shares,
(ii) this offering and (iii) the concurrent private placement 7.06 3.53
Initial public offering price 28.00 14.00
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors in the offering 20.94 10.47
The amount of dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in this offering set forth above is calculated by deducting (i) the pro forma net
tangible book value after giving effect to the automatic conversion of our outstanding preferred shares from (ii) the pro forma net tangible book
value after giving effect to the automatic conversion of our preferred shares and this offering.

68

Edgar Filing: iKang Healthcare Group, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2013, the differences between existing shareholders, including holders